State of Misconsin



2009 Senate Bill 622

Date of enactment: May 12, 2010 Date of publication*: May 26, 2010

2009 WISCONSIN ACT 317

AN ACT to create 563.935 (10) of the statutes; relating to: the number of raffles permitted in a year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 563.935 (10) of the statutes is created to read:

563.935 (10) A raffle under a Class B license to which all of the following apply is one raffle for purposes of s. 563.91:

(a) More than one drawing is held and more than one prize is awarded on the same date and at the same location.

(b) Drawings for each prize or group of prizes are made from a container specific to each prize or group of prizes.

(c) The raffle ticket purchaser places his or her ticket in the container of his or her choice.

^{*} Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 2007–08 : Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].